Fixings, Fasteners
and Supports
Featured Products
2 www.erico.com
Cable Spool
• Cut to length as needed
• Pre-stretched restraint cable
Material: Steel
Finish: Pre-galvanized, Painted
Part Number Article Number Brace Size Diameter Cable Length UL Listed Load Color
CSB12CBL 402190 #12 2,4 mm 76,2 m 2.668 N Red
CSB18CBL 402191 #18 3,2 mm 76,2 m 4.893 N White
CSB36CBL 402192 #36 4,8 mm 76,2 m 12.455 N Blue
CSB48CBL 402193 #48 6 mm 76,2 m 20.461 N Yellow
Cable is powder coated.
Crimping Sleeve
• Creates secure loop ends
• Crimp with swaging tools
Material: Copper
Finish: Electro-galvanized
Part Number Article Number Brace Size
CSB12SLVB 402194 #12
CSB18SLVB 402195 #18
CSB36SLVB 402196 #36
CSB48SLVB 402197 #48
Two side-by-side crimps required on #12 and #18 cable. Three side-by-side crimps required on #36 and #48 cable.
Check crimp with gauge (not included).
www.erico.com 3
Loop Attachment Kit
• Two-way bracing kit with crimp sleeves
• Wraps around structural steel members
Material: Steel
Part Number Article Number Brace Size Brace Length Cable Length UL Listed Load Color
CSB12B00L7 402230 #12 2,1 m 3,3 m 2.668 N Red
CSB12B00L10 402232 #12 3,0 m 4,2 m 2.668 N Red
CSB18B00L7 402231 #18 2,1 m 3,3 m 4.893 N White
CSB18B00L10 402233 #18 3,0 m 4,2 m 4.893 N White
Stake eyes not included.
No Pry Clip
• Eliminates prying effect on fasteners and anchors
Material: Steel
Finish: Electro-galvanized
Part Number Article Number Brace Size Hole Size UL Listed Load
CSBNPC12 402208 #12, #18, #36 14 mm 12.460 N
4 www.erico.com
Stake Eye Kit
• Attaches to steel, wood or concrete structures
• Two-way bracing kit with crimp sleeves and stake eyes
• Swaged-on stake eye, pre-bent to 45 degrees
Material: Steel
Part Number
Article
Number
Brace Size Hole Size Brace Length Cable Length UL Listed Load Color
CSB12BD38L7 402218 #12 11 mm 2,1 m 3,3 m 2.668 N Red
CSB12BD38L10 402221 #12 11 mm 3,0 m 4,2 m 2.668 N Red
CSB12BD50L7 402224 #12 14 mm 2,1 m 3,3 m 2.668 N Red
CSB12BD50L10 402227 #12 14 mm 3,0 m 4,2 m 2.668 N Red
CSB18BD38L7 402219 #18 11 mm 2,1 m 3,3 m 4.893 N White
CSB18BD38L10 402222 #18 11 mm 3,0 m 4,2 m 4.893 N White
CSB18BD50L7 402225 #18 14 mm 2,1 m 3,3 m 4.893 N White
CSB18BD50L10 402228 #18 14 mm 3,0 m 4,2 m 4.893 N White
CSB36BD38L7 402220 #36 11 mm 2,1 m 3,3 m 12.455 N Blue
CSB36BD38L10 402223 #36 11 mm 3,0 m 4,2 m 12.455 N Blue
CSB36BD50L7 402226 #36 14 mm 2,1 m 3,3 m 12.455 N Blue
CSB36BD50L10 402229 #36 14 mm 3,0 m 4,2 m 12.455 N Blue
Kits contain copper sleeves.
Cable Cutter
• Designed to reduce cable fraying
Material: Steel
Part Number Article Number Brace Size
CSBC9 402211 #12, #18, #36, #48
www.erico.com 5
Manual Swaging Tool
Material: Steel
Part Number Article Number Brace Size Listings
CSB12SBHS 404461 #12 -
CSB48 402212 #48 UL
Multi-Size Manual Swaging Tool
Material: Steel
Part Number Article Number Brace Size
CSB3346SB 402209 #12, #18, #36
6 www.erico.com
Universal Restraint Clip
• Attaches cable brace to structure
Material: Steel
Finish: Electro-galvanized
Part Number Article Number Brace Size
Hole Size
HS
UL Listed Load
CSBURC38 402198 #12, #18, #36 11 mm 7.117 N
CSBURC12 402199 #12, #18, #36 14 mm 7.117 N
CSBURC58 402200 #12, #18, #36 17 mm 7.117 N
CSBURC4812 402204 #48 14 mm 20.460 N
CSBURC4858 402205 #48 17 mm 20.460 N
CSBURC4834 402206 #48 21 mm 20.460 N
Mount to the structure using the center hole. Loop cable through the holes in the bent tabs and crimp in place.
For #48 cable, use two clips stacked together.
www.erico.com 7
Universal Restraint Clip, Retrofit
• Slotted design ideal for attaching to existing threaded rod on trapezes
Material: Steel
Finish: Electro-galvanized
Part Number Article Number Brace Size
Rod Size
RS
CSBURCR38 402201 #12, #18 M10
CSBURCR12 402202 #12, #18 M12
CSBURCR58 402203 #12, #18 M16
One fastener required for #12 cable. Two stacked fasteners required for #18 cable.
UL is a registered certification mark of UL LLC.
WARNING
ERICO products shall be installed and used only as indicated in ERICO’s product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.erico.com and from your
ERICO customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow ERICO’s instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction,
property damage, serious bodily injury and death.
WARRANTY
ERICO products are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship at the time of shipment. NO OTHER WARRANTY, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED (INCLUDING ANY
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE), SHALL EXIST IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OR USE OF ANY ERICO PRODUCTS. Claims for errors,
shortages, defects or nonconformities ascertainable upon inspection must be made in writing within 5 days after Buyer's receipt of products. All other claims must be made in writing
to ERICO within 6 months from the date of shipment or transport. Products claimed to be nonconforming or defective must, upon ERICO's prior written approval in accordance with its
standard terms and procedures governing returns, promptly be returned to ERICO for inspection. Claims not made as provided above and within the applicable time period will be barred.
ERICO shall in no event be responsible if the products have not been stored or used in accordance with its specifications and recommended procedures. ERICO will, at its option, either
repair or replace nonconforming or defective products for which it is responsible or return the purchase price to the Buyer. THE FOREGOING STATES BUYER’S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR
ANY BREACH OF ERICO WARRANTY AND FOR ANY CLAIM, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR NEGLIGENCE, FOR LOSS OR INJURY CAUSED BY THE SALE OR USE OF ANY
PRODUCT.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
ERICO excludes all liability except such liability that is directly attributable to the willful or gross negligence of ERICO's employees. Should ERICO be held liable its liability shall in no event
exceed the total purchase price under the contract. ERICO SHALL IN NO EVENT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS OF BUSINESS OR PROFITS, DOWNTIME OR DELAY, LABOR, REPAIR OR
MATERIAL COSTS OR ANY SIMILAR OR DISSIMILAR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS OR DAMAGE INCURRED BY BUYER.
Copyright © 2013 ERICO International Corporation. All rights reserved.
CADDY, CADWELD, CRITEC, ERICO, ERIFLEX, ERITECH, and LENTON are registered trademarks of ERICO International Corporation.